TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly		Execution Date	Entity Type	
IIGLN LTD.	FORMERLY FEDEOLIVA U.S.A., LTD.	10/19/2006	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FEDEOLIVA JAEN, S.C.A.
Street Address:	Calle Reyes Catolicos N. 3, 1o B
City:	Jaen
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	23003
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SPAIN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2725583	TOSCA
Registration Number:	2800931	TOSCA
Serial Number:	75612948	TOSCA
Registration Number:	2710806	CERTIFIED PRODUCT OF JAEN SPAIN OLIVE OIL PRODUCING CAPITAL OF THE WORLD
Registration Number:	2731378	CERTIFIED PRODUCT OF JAEN SPAIN OLIVE OIL PRODUCING CAPITAL OF THE WORLD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)310-1600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-626-4557

Email: diana.b.girardi@bakernet.com

Baker & McKenzie LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1114 Avenue of the Americas New York, NEW YORK 10036 Address Line 4:

REEL: 003414 FRAME: 0811

TRADEMARK

900060912

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		56152302-1	
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE			
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Pamela T. Church 1114 Avenue of the Americas New York, NEW YORK 10036		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Pamela T. Church	
Signature:		/Pamela T. Church/	
Date:		10/24/2006	
Total Attachments: 2 source=AssignmentDeed#page1.tif			

source=AssignmentDeed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003414 FRAME: 0812

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GLN LTD. formerly known as FEDEOLIVA U.S.A., LTD., a New York corporation having its principal place of business at 130 Water Street, Unit 8C, New York, New York 10005 ("Assignor"), has adopted and used various trademarks in its business, including, without limitation, the trademarks identified in Schedule A (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, FEDEOLIVA JAEN, S.C.A., having its principal place of business at Calle Reyes Catolicos N. 3, 1° B, 23003 Jaen, Spain ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee any and all right, title and interest in and to any and all trademarks which it owns and/or uses in its business, including, without limitation, the Marks identified in Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used and which are symbolized by such trademarks and any and all common law rights and registrations and applications therefor anywhere in the world, including, without limitation the registrations in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office described on Schedule A, along with the right to sue for and obtain damages, injunctive relief and attorney's fees for all past infringements thereof and for all claims and causes of action heretofore accrued or hereafter accruing for misappropriation, infringement or other violation of proprietary or other rights in the trademarks transferred hereby;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment as of the 19th day of October, 2006.

GLN LTD.

Name: Robert A. Benedetti

Title: President

NYCDMS/1003380.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003414 FRAME: 0813

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Serial Number	Registration Number	Nation
TOSCA	76327928	2725583	US
TOSCA	76327929	2800931	US
TOSCA	75612948	75612948	US
CERTIFIED PRODUCT OF JAIN SPAIN OLIVE OIL PRODUCING CAPITAL OF THE WORLD	76348627	2710806	US
LOGO DESIGN	76348401	2731378	US

NYCDMS/1003380.1

RECORDED: 10/24/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003414 FRAME: 0814